508387843 02/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI25866

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
Toyota Motor Engineerin	ig & Manuf	acturing North America, Inc.		02/02/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Company Name:	Toyota Ji	dosha Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	1, Toyota	a-cho			
City:	Toyota-sł	hi, Aichi-ken	ichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code: 471-8571					
	Total: 1	Number	7		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_		
Property Type		Number]		
		Number 1836814			
Property Type	11				
Property Type Patent Number:	11 PATA				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	PATA 71 e sent to t	1836814 144277799 f he e-mail address first; if that is u i			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	PATA 71 e sent to ti provided;	1836814 144277799			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	PATA 71 e sent to t provided; 17	1836814 144277799 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	24TA 71 e sent to ti provided; 17 ip	1836814 144277799 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7144277000			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 71 e sent to t provided; 17 ip Kl	1836814 144277799 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7144277000 ocdocket@swlaw.com			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 71 e sent to t provided; 17 ip Kl 60	1836814 144277799 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7144277000 ocdocket@swlaw.com ETAN S. VAKIL			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 71 e sent to t provided; 17 ip Ki 60 Cd	1836814 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7144277000 Pocdocket@swlaw.com ETAN S. VAKIL 20 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 71 e sent to t provided; 17 ip Ki 60 Cd	1836814 144277799 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7144277000 ocdocket@swlaw.com ETAN S. VAKIL 20 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 osta Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 71 e sent to t provided; 17 ip Ki 60 Cd	1836814 144277799 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7144277000 pocdocket@swlaw.com ETAN S. VAKIL 20 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 osta Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 15269-54800			

US 11,836,814 (or IP-A-5248) Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., a Corporation organized and pursuant to the laws of Kentucky, having its principal place of business at 6565 Headquarters Drive W1-3C, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Date of Patent	Inventors	Title	Country
11,836,814	December 5, 2023	Masashi Nakagawa Makoto Tanaka	Hydrogen Sharing Network	USA

02/02/2024 Date:

Frederick W. Mau II Signature: Frederick W. Mau II (Feb 2, 2024 13:41 CST)

Frederick W. Mau II

Intellectual Property Counsel

4890-5141-1601

PATENT REEL: 066458 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 02/14/2024